

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Bail Application No.3595 of 2025**

Shaikh Mahmud Shaikh Mehboob  
@ Yakub Ganjawala

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

----

Ms Neha Balavi, h/f Ms Sana Raees Khan i/by SRK Legal, for the applicant.

Mr PP Jadhav, APP, for the respondent/ State.

PSI Shahbaj Sultan Patel, Malegaon City Police Station, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 26 November 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. Despite granting circulation, the learned Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment.

2. At the request of learned Counsel, list the matter on 16 December 2025.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**